08-02-2000

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)

Docket No.: Muller-17

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office
	20 9 00
VOCATE	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Finmans Christina Diblitz	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): RWE-DEA Aktiengesellschaft für Name: Mineraloel und Chemie Address: Uberseering 40
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Addiess.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗵 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: D-22297 Hamburg State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Fed. Rep. of Germany ZIP:
Execution Date: 5/26/00 and 6/5/00, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/509,400 March 27, 2000	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: C. James Bushman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 24,810	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Browning Bushman	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5718 Westheimer, Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State/Prov.: Texas	02-4345
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 77057	
40.00.00	TUSE THIS SPACE
pr rc:381	
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy June 19, 2000
C. James Bushman	Signature 2 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 010955 FRAME: 0528

U.S.S.N.: 09/509,400 Filed: March 27, 2000

Attorney Docket No.: Müller-17

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,	Peter Finmans and Ch	ristina Diblitz, both citize	ns of the Federal
Republic of Germany an	d residents of Grafsch	nafter Strasse 1, D-47199 I	Duisburg Rederal
Republic of Germany; and	d Blankeneser Chausee	16, D-22869 Schenefeld, Fe	ederal Republic of
Germany, respectively,	have made an inventi	on in ALUMINIUM AC	ETOACETATE
COMPOUNDS, THE	PRODUCTION AND	USE THEREOF AS I	PRINTING INK
ADDITIVES for which w	ve have executed an app	lication for United States Le	tters Patent on the
day of	Mav	, 2000; and the	5th
day of	June, 2000,	respectively;	

WHEREAS RWE-DEA Aktiengesellschaft für Mineralocl und Chemic, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNEE," of Überseering 40, D-22297 Hamburg, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said inventions, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

We covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extension to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have duly executed this assignment as follows:

Date: $\frac{052600}{\text{(month/day/year)}}$

Date: 06/05/00 (month/day/year)

Peter Finmans

Christina Diblitz

PATENT REEL: 010955 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 06/22/2000